

भारतीय प्रबन्ध संस्थान, लखनऊ INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT LUCKNOW Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road, Lucknow – 226 013 Website: www.iiml.ac.in; Contact Person :- Mr D. C. Goswami - 0522-6696924 E-mail:- goswami@iiml.ac.in

<u>NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. – IIML/PURCHASE/STP/14/2018-19 dated 28/09/18</u> FOR OPERATION AND PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE AMC FOR 0.40 MLD SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT (STP), SEWAGE PUMPING STATIONS (SPS) AND TTU OR

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER FOR COMPREHENSIVE A.M.C. INCLUDING OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FOR 0.4 MLD SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT (S.T.P.), SEWAGE PUMPING STATION (S.P.S.) AND T.T.U.

TENDER NOTICE

Dear Sir,

E-Tender are invited from reputed agencies/service provider FOR OPERATION AND PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE AMC FOR 0.40 MLD SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT (STP), SEWAGE PUMPING STATIONS (SPS) AND TTU OR NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER FOR COMPREHENSIVE A.M.C. INCLUDING OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FOR 0.4 MLD SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT (S.T.P.), SEWAGE PUMPING STATION (S.P.S.) AND T.T.U. AT IIM, LUCKNOW to submit their tender to quote your minimum rates on enclosed bill of quantity. The general terms & conditions of service contract are also enclosed which has to be duly signed indicating acceptance by the tenderer:-

Earnest Money	:	Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only)
Period of Contract	:	One Year
Date of issue of tender document	:	28/09/2018
Pre-bid Meeting	:	10/10/2018 at 11:30 AM
		MEETING ROOM,
		INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT LUCKNOW,
		Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road, Lucknow – 226 013
Last Date of submission tender document	:	22/10/2018 upto 12:30 PM
Date of opening of Technical Bid	:	25/10/2018 at 3:00 PM
Date of starting of work	:	Within 15 days of Issue of LOI

The tender should be submitted / uploaded through E-Tendering process i.e. on <u>www.eprocure.gov.in</u> only latest by 22/10/2018 upto 12:30 PM before due date and time while the hardcopy of the same may be sent through speed post/registered post only.

Sd/ -

Officer on Special Duty

For Indian Institute of Management Lucknow

भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान, लखनऊ

Indian Institute of Management Lucknow

Prabandh Nagar, IIM Road, Lucknow – 226013 (UP) Website: www.iiml.ac.in

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER FOR OPERATION AND PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE AMC FOR 0.40 MLD SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT (STP), SEWAGE PUMPING STATIONS (SPS) AND TTU OR

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER FOR COMPREHENSIVE A.M.C. INCLUDING OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FOR 0.4 MLD SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT (S.T.P.), SEWAGE PUMPING STATION (S.P.S.) AND T.T.U. AT IIM, LUCKNOW

Notice Inviting E-Tender <u>No. – IIML/PURCHASE/STP/14/2018-19 dated 28/09/18</u> for Operation and Preventive Maintenance or comprehensive AMC for 0.40 MLD Sewage Treatment Plant (STP), Sewage Pumping Stations (SPS) and TTU with all associated items of Plant. Initially the period of contract will be one year with a provision to extend the contract for further period of upto four years on every two years basis subject to satisfactory working performance, on the same terms and conditions at the absolute discretion of IIM Lucknow

Only those bidders, whose Technical Bid (Annexure-II (Technical Evaluation Criteria)) are complete in all respects as will be considered for evaluation. Technically qualified bidders will be called for Presentation. Tenderer are advice to fill their rates in BOQ as per attached annexure-III (For Operation & Preventive Maintenance) & Annexure-IV (For Comprehensive AMC). Financial Bids (Annexure-III & Annexure IV)) of only those bidders will be opened whose technical bid as well as presentation will be qualify as per evaluation criteria prescribed by the Institute.

The IIM Lucknow tender documents can be downloaded by the tenderers from the website: eprocure.gov.in Tenders received without EMD/inadequate EMD or EMD on wrong address shall be summarily rejected. Tenderers are advised to upload scanned image of EMD and send original EMD in a sealed envelope through SPEED POST, Courier Services to IIM Lucknow before the due date. The EMD sealed envelope shall marked the tender details. Indian Institute of Management Lucknow Campus reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason. E.M.D. of unsuccessful tenderer will be released after the award of work to successful tenderer.

Introduction (Definitions)

- a) The "IIM Lucknow" means Indian Institute of Management Lucknow.
- b) "Bidder" means the individual or agency who participates in this tender and submits its bid.
- c) Work Order means the order placed after issue of letter of intent by the IIM Lucknow to the agency signed.
- d) The Contract Price means consideration payable to the agency under the work order for the full and proper performance of its contractual obligations.

Validity Period of Bid

Bid shall remain valid for 120 days (One Hundred & Twenty Days) after the date of bid opening. The bid valid for a shorter period shall be rejected by the IIM Lucknow as non-responsive. In exceptional circumstances, the IIM Lucknow may request the consent of the bidder for an extension to the period of bid validity. A bidder accepting the request and granting extension will not be permitted to modify his bid.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-Officer on Special Duty For Indian Institute of Management